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e State of New Mexico Form 4437 77
District | — (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO.
District 1l — (575) 748-1283 30-025-36342
8115, First St., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -

S . 5. Indicate Type of Lease
I3'“#“_'“—(505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE @ FEE I:l
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 _
District IV — (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.) CEN’lI"IRAL VACUUM UNIT
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [x] GasWell [] Other 8. Well Number ;¢3p
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
MORNINGSTAR OPERATING LLC 330132
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
400 W 7TH ST, FORT WORTH, TX 76102 VACUUM: GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES
4. Well Location
Unit Letter H . 2050 feet from the N line and 1014 feet from the E line
Section 31 Township  17S Range 35E NMPM County LEA

_ 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
3985 GL

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [}{  PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ~ [] CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] P AND A O
PULLORALTER CASING ~ [] MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE |
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM [l
OTHER: ] OTHER: ]
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

MorningStar Operating requests approval to pull the whipstock and clean out to TD in the original mainbore casing.

No perfs exist in the mainbore. The proposal is to utilize this area as a natural sump for gas breakout and more
efficient ESP lift.

The whipstock will be removed and the CIBP drilled out.

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Type or print name __Connie Blaylock E-mail address: _cblaylock@txoenergy.com PHONE: _ 817-334-7882

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:MM TITLE_Compliance Officer A DATE_ 3/8/23

Conditions of Approval (if any: 575-263-6633

Released to Imaging: 3/8/2023 3:20:01 PM
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Lease:

Well No.:

Field:

County:

Chevno

API:

Current Status:
Directions to Wellsite:

Surface Casing
Size:

Wt.:

Set @:

Sxs cmt:

Circ:

TOC:

Hole Size:

Production Casing
Size:

Wt.:

Set @:

Sxs Cmt:

Circ:

TOC:

Hole Size:

Vertical TD:
Original PBTD:
PBTD (CIBP):

Horizontal Information

Top of Horizontal Window:

Bot of Horizontal Window:
Lateral Open Hole:

Horizontal Drilling Interval:

Horizontal TD:
TMD:

TVD:

VS:

Perforations:
Horizontal Open Hole

Central Vacuum Unit

163H
Vacuum Grayburg San Andres
Lea St: NM
HL3455
30-025-36342
Active Oil Well

Buckeye, New Mexico

CURRENT

WELLBORE DIAGRAM

Sec:

31

TSHP/Range: 17S-35E

Surface Location: 2050' FNL & 1014' FEL

8 5/8"

24#

1550'

745 sxs

14 sxs to surface

Surface

12 1/4"

51/2"

15.5#

4800'

1030 sxs

180 sx to surface

Surface

77/8"

4800'

4755'

4403'

4390'

4397

4390'-6391', Open Hole 4.75"

4390'-6391', Open Hole

6391'

6391

4680'

1909’

4390'-6391'

TOW 4,390}

BOW 4,397
CIBP @ 4403

Vertical TD: 4800'

KB: 3978'

DF: 3977

GL: 3985'

Original Spud Date: 8/4/2003

Original Completion Date: 8/13/2003

Horizontal Spud Date: 11/5/2003

RDMO Drilling Rig: 11/14/2003

Horizontal Completion Date: 12/4/2003
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Horizontal TD
6400’

11/06/2003: Trackmaster whipstock set @ 268.2 Azm

11/07/2003: TOW@ 4390', BOW@ 4397"

CVU 163H WBD existing and proposed
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PROPOSED

WELLBORE DIAGRAM

:AD0 4q paaraday

NWd £EF0T €208/8C/C

Lease: Central Vacuum Unit
Well No.: 163H
Field: Vacuum Grayburg San Andres
County: Lea St: NM Sec: 31 TSHP/Range: 17S-35E
Chevno HL3455
API: 30-025-36342
Current Status: Active Oil Well
Directions to Wellsite: Buckeye, New Mexico Surface Location: 2050' FNL & 1014' FEL
KB: 3978'

Surface Casing DF: 3977
Size: 8 5/8" GL: 3985'
Wt.: 24%# Original Spud Date: 8/4/2003
Set @: 1550' Original Completion Date: 8/13/2003
Sxs cmt: 745 sxs Horizontal Spud Date: 11/5/2003
Circ: 14 sxs to surface RDMO Drilling Rig: 11/14/2003
TOC: Surface Horizontal Completion Date: 12/4/2003
Hole Size: 12 1/4"
Production Casing
Size: 51/2" PROPOSED ESP
Wt.: 15.5# [ Tubing 27/8in 658 4437.0Ft
Set @: 4800' e conmmun serase s s s e “eeon
Sxs Cmt: 1030 sxs b — sm e —
Circ: 180 sx to surface bischarge  DISCHARGE 400 2.07 X 8 EUE S5 +00in 2 osam  aTsem
TOC: Surface Ttem Description oD Type/Modal # Stages Length Depth
Hole Size: 77/8" e on senrcso st e ansasess oo meenon ISP

Pump PMP 400PMSSD 068 MVFER HG FER 41655 H/B4.00in MVPERSSD - 5169 13.00Ft as47.08F
Vertical TD: 4800" bump PP 400PMISKD 024 GINPSHL RECIRG HD 4165.4.001n GINPSHL- 530 24 000k assroem
Original PBTD: 4755' e racermancnr s o B
PBTD (CIBP): 4403'

1tem Description oo Type Trust Bearing  Length DepthMD

|seal SEALFSB3DE UTHE NO_PNT SB/SBPFSA  4.00in FSB3DE HL 6.23F1 4563 23 FU
Horizontal Information < SeALBBBErEIsCUSIsRpISAnL 400 reeee ean emsn
Top of Horizontal Window:  4390' - —— oo = T T
Bot of Horizontal Window:  4397' Motor MTR 450KP 5 CS 132/2910/29_12R FERTIPH 4.50in asoxp 1322510028 17.00F  aserseR
Lateral Open Hole: 4390'-6391', Open Hole 4.75"
Horizontal Drilling Interval:  4390'-6391', Open Hole = e, o Bodel e e
Horizontal TD: 6391" —_ - -
TMD: 6391' TOW 4,390 N
TVD: 4680'
VS: 1909'

BOW 4,397 Horizontal TD
Perforations: CIBP @ 4403 6400'
Horizontal Open Hole 4390'-6391'
Vertical TD: 4800’
11/07/2003: TOW@ 4390', BOW@ 4397'
CVU 163H WBD existing and proposed 2/27/2023

p Jo € a8ng



Received by OCD: 2/28/2023 1:04:33 PM Page 4 of 4

?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 191555

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
MorningStar Operating LLC 330132
400 W 7th St Action Number:
Fort Worth, TX 76102 191555
Action Type:
[C-103] NOI Workover (C-103G)

CONDITIONS

Created Condition Condition
By Date

kfortner | None 3/8/2023

Released to Imaging: 3/8/2023 3:20:01 PM



